ibmit 3 Copies Appropriate istrict Office	State of New Mex Energy, Minca als and Natural Res	Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89			
ISTRICT I	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		WELL API NO.		^\
D. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088			30-015-03382		
ISTRICT II Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210			5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE		
<u>ISTRICT III</u> 000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease	No.	
			B-6570		
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PR DIFFERENT RESE (FORM (TICES AND REPORTS ON WELL IOPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN (RVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PER C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit A	greement Name	22
Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WELL	other Water	Inj. Well	WLHU G4S Tract		
. Name of Operator YATES PETROLEUM CORPO	RATTON REL	EIVED	8. Well No.		
Address of Operator			9. Pool name or Wildcat		
105 South 4th St., Ar	tesia, NM 88210	1 9 1993	Loco Hills Qu	ieen Grayburg	
. Well Location	Ŏ.	C. D.	000	San Andres	
Unit Letter \underline{H} : $\underline{16}$	50 Feet From The North	A Cint and	990 Feet From The	East L	ine
Section 11	Township 185 Ra	nge 29E	NMPM Eddy	County	
Section 11	10. Elevation (Show whether)				
Check	Appropriate Box to Indicate N	Nature of Notice, F	Report or Other Dat	//////////////////////////////////////	
	ITENTION TO:		BSEQUENT REP		
			·		
		REMEDIAL WORK		ERING CASING	
	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLIN		G AND ABANDONMENT	
		CASING TEST AND C			
THER: <u>Repair casing</u>	X	OTHER:			
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope work) SEE RULE 1103.	erations (Clearly state all pertinent details, an	nd give pertinent dates, inc	luding estimated date of start	ing any proposed	
•	ooration proposes to repa	air casing and	temporarily aba	ndon as follows	5:
 RIH w/bit and sc Run cement bond GIH w/CIBP and sc If top of cement gun and perforat on 2-3/8" tubing CaCl2. 2192 	g up pulling unit and PC raper and tubing and cle log to determine top of set at 2490'. Dump 35' c is not above the top of te 4 holes at 2165' . POC g and set retainer at 211	ean out to 2543 cement. of cement on to the Queen at OH with perfore	3'. POOH. op of plug. 2165' will GIH ating gun and GI	H w/cement reta	iner
base of the Salt	not hold, RIH w/RBP and p (965'), GIH w/perforati	ing gun and per			•
I hereby certify that the information above is	true and complete to the best of my knowledge and	Dueduct	ion Clerk	Feb 19, 19	-
SIGNATURE TUSty		me Product.		DATE TELEPHONE NO. 505/74	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME RUST	y <u>Klein</u>			ILLEPHONE NO. JUJ/14	<u> </u>
(This space for State US)	יד	The field 1	ep	DATE 2/26/93	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:			/		

abmit 3 Copies Appropriate istrict Office	State of Ne Energy, Minerals and Natu		Form C·103 Revised 1·1-89		
<u>ISTRICT I</u> O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	OIL CONSERVA P.O. Bo		WELL API NO.		
I <u>STRICT II</u> O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Me		5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE XX FEE		
ISTRICT III 00 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	J		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. B-6570-23		
DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR P DIFFERENT RES	TICES AND REPORTS ON PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DE SERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FO I C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS	EPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name		
Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WELL	OTHER W	ater, Inj. Well	WLHU G4S Tract		
Name of Operator YATES PETROLEUM CORPO	ORATION		8. Well No. 35-2		
Address of Operator		FEB 1 9 1993	9. Pool name or Wildcat		
105 South 4th St., A Well Location	rtesia, NM 88210	0. C. D.	Loco Hills Queen Grayhurg San		
	.650 Feet From The <u>Nort</u>	h Line and9	Andres 990 Feet From The <u>East</u> Line		
11	100	- 005			
<u>Section</u> 11	Township 18S 10. Elevation (Show)	Range 29E whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	NMPM Eddy County		
1. Chec	k Appropriate Box to Indi	icate Nature of Notice. F	Report, or Other Data		
	NTENTION TO:		BSEQUENT REPORT OF:		
	PLUG AND ABANDON				
	CHANGE PLANS		IG OPNS. 🔲 PLUG AND ABANDONMENT 🗌		
THER: <u>Repair casi</u>	ng				
<pre>work) SEE RULE 1103. CONTINUED FROM PAGE 7. GIH w/cement re Base of Salt wi 8. If possible, re</pre>	2 l: etainer on 2-3/8" tub th 50 sacks Class C epair remaining holes	ing and cement ceme 2% CaCl2. Dump 35' in casing and pres	luding estimated date of starting any proposed ent retainer at 915'. Squeeze of cement on top. POOH. ssure test casing to 500 psi. don the well as follows:		
 GIH w/cement re Salt with 50 sa Pressure test 8 perforate 4 hol packer and loca 	icks Class "C" 2% CaC 3-5/8" casing to 500 .es at 250' Attempt ate holes.	12. Dump 35' of ce psi. If casing tes to circulate. If c	er at 410'. Squeeze top of ement on retainer and POOH. sts, RIH with perforate gun & casing does not test, RIH with circulation is established,		
	is the and complete to the best of my know		CONTINUED - PAGE 3:		
SIGNATURE Husty		mr Productio	on Clerk DATE Feb. 19, 1993		
TYPE OR PRINT NAME RUSTY	/ Klein		тецерноне но. 505/748-14		
(This space for State Use)		Sill day	DATE 3/36/93		

				· -	
Ibmit 3 Copies Appropriate istrict Office	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department				Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89
ISTRICT I	OIL CONSERV	ATIO	N DIVISION	WELL API NO.	
O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	P.O. Box 2088			30-015-	03382
STRICT II O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088		5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE		
STRICT III 00 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410				6. State Oil & Gas Lea B-6570-	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)			7. Lease Name or Unit	Agreement Name	
Type of Well: OL GAS WELL WELL] OTHER	Water	Ini, Well	WT.HU	G4S Tract
Name of Operator	······································	138	EIVED	8. Well No.	<u></u>
YATES PETROLEUM CORPO	RATION		1 0 1002		35-2
Address of Operator		FFR	7 9 1930	9. Pool name or Wildo	at
105 South 4th St., Ar	tesia, NM 88210		C. D.	Loco Hills Q	ueen Grayburg San
Well Location	F.0		-		Andres
Unit LetterH :6	<u>50</u> Feet From The <u>NO</u>	orth	Line and99	0 Feet From The	e <u>East</u> Line
Section 11	Township 185	Ra	nge 29E	NMPM	Eddy County
	10. Elevation (Sh		DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)		
	//////				///////////////////////////////////////
L. Check	Appropriate Box to I	ndicate 1	Nature of Notice, F	Report, or Other D	ata
NOTICE OF IN	ITENTION TO:		SUE	BSEQUENT REP	PORT OF:
	PLUG AND ABANDO		REMEDIAL WORK		
	CHANGE PLANS				
JLL OR ALTER CASING			CASING TEST AND C		
THER: Repair casi	.ng	X	OTHER:	•	
is not establish casing. WOC. 5. RIH & tag plug a	2: as Class "C" and 1 ned, pump 50 sacks at 150' or higher. lonment marker wit	eave 1 Class ch 15 s	00' of cement i "C" out of hol ack plug (at le	n casing. WOC es and leave l east 50').	. If circulation .00' of cement in
I hereby certify that the information above is SIGNATURE JUSTY TYPE OR PRINT NAME RUSTY	true and complete to the best of my flur Klein			ion Clerk	DATE Feb. 19, 1993 TELEPTHONE NO. 505/748-1
(This space for State Use)			1=10 D		oh: 6-
APPROVED BY		n	The Joel Keg		- DATE

CONDITIONS	APPROVAL, IF ANY:
------------	-------------------